Ruling # 2024-Comm-1 Nebraska Racing & Gaming Commission Ruling Date: 5/2/2024
4201 Village Drive, Ste. 100, Lincoln, NE 68516

Licensee: HAWLEY, JOSEPH THOMAS
Date of Birth: 05/02/1979 License Number:

OWNER/TRAINER, JOSEPH HAWLEY IS HEREBY FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF NEBRASKA RACING AND GAMING
COMMISSION RULE 2.002.01 (FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY). THE HORSE "DOUBLETROUBLE BEAR" WHO IS TRAINED BY
JOSEPH HAWLEY WAS ON THE VET LIST FROM NEBRASKA 2023 AT COLUMBUS AND REQUIRED A WORK AND BLOOD
DRAW TO BE TAKEN OFF THE VET LIST FOR THE 2024 RACE SEASON. THE WORK AND BLOOD TOOK PLACE ON
3/1/2024 AND WAS NOTIFIED BY INVOICE ON 3/9/2024 FOR THE SERVICES OF $55.00. MR. HAWLEY HAS BEEN
NOTIFIED SEVERAL TIMES SINCE THE DELIVERY OF THE INVOICE ON 3/9/24 AND HAS MADE ZERO ATTEMPTS TO PAY
THIS FEE TO THE NRGC.

UNTIL THIS DEBT OF FIFTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($55.00) IS PAID IN FULL TO THE NEBRASKA RACING AND GAMING
COMMISSION, MR. HAWLEY IS HEREBY INELIGIBLE TO ENTER AND RACE HORSES IN NEBRASKA.

PLEASE PAY THE $55.00 FEE TO THE NRGC IMMEDIATELY.

Nebraska Racing Commission

/s/Dennis P. Lee

Dennis P. Lee



